ORDINANCE NO. 175-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 939-X, THE 1968-69 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF A PORTION OF THE UNOBLIGATED BALANCE OF THE AIRPORT FUND.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

Section 1. That the sum of \$60,500 of the 1968-69 Unobligated Balance of the Airport Fund is hereby transferred to Capital Improvement Project, 562.23 - "Upgrade Airport Sanitary Sewer System", said amount then to be used to raise the Douglas Municipal Airport sanitary sewer system to a maintenance level which meets City standards so that the Engineering Department can take over the system.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 14th day of April, 1969, the reference having been made in Minute Book 51, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 16, at Page 134.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk Ordinance Book 16 - Page 135 April 14, 1969

## ORDINANCE NO. 176-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 939-X, THE 1968-69 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF A PORTION OF THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND BALANCE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

Section 1. That the sum of \$36,700.20 of the 1968-69 Unappropriated General Fund Balance is hereby transferred to the appropriations made in the Capital Improvement Program for Project 533.2, Law Enforcement Center, said amount then to be used to finance a portion of the cost of office furniture and accessories for the Law Enforcement Center Building.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 14th day of April, 1969, the reference having been made in Minute Book 51, at Page , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 16, at Page 135.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk Ordinance Book 16 - Page 136 April 14, 1969

ORDINANCE NO. 177-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 939-X, THE 1968-69 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF A PORTION OF THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND BALANCE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

Section 1. That the sum of \$26,824.00 of the 1968-69 Unappropriated

General Fund Balance is hereby transferred to the appropriations made in

the Police Department Budget for Account No. 401.548(b), Radio Equipment 
Law Enforcement Center, said amount then to be used to finance a portion of

the cost of new police radio equipment.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the Ctiy Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 14th day of April, 1969, the reference having been made in Minute Book 51, at Page, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 16, at Page 136.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk